
9 H.—2B

D.—Land Surveyed into Sections, Jackson's Bay.

E. —Eettjen showing the Balance due to Settlers, Jackson's Bay Settlement, in accordance with
terms of agreement with Government.—£s,s74 10s.

F.—Approximate Estimate of Amount required for Public Works, Jackson's Bay Settlement.

G.—Account of Land in Cultivation, aud of the Agricultural Produce thereof, for the Tear
ending 31st March, 1877.

H.—ABSTRACT of Public Works completed, Jackson's Bay Special Settlement.

Description. Locality. No. of
Sections. Area.

Suburban Arawata 76
A. E. P.

809 2 0

Eural Smootliwatcr
Arawata
Waitoto
Okura
Haast

II

j- 14,700 0 0
I

M

42
31
79

137>>

290 15,509 2 0

Roads to be Completed.
Bay Eoad, 200 chains, at £13 per chain
Metalling Arawnta Road, 330 chains, at £2 per chain
To complete and metal McLean's Road, Waitoto
Metalling Turnbull Road, 180 chains, at £1 5s per chain

£ s. d.
2,600 0 0

660 0 O
310 10 O
225 O O

£ s. d.

New Roads.
SmoothwaterRoad, 40 chains, at £3 10s per chain
New road south side of Turnbull River, 180 chains, at £3 per chain...
New road south side of Okura, 180 chains, at £3 10s. per chain
New Waitoto cross road, 100 chains, at £3 10s. per chain

3,795 10 O

140 0 0
540 0 0
630 0 0
350 0 0

1,660 0 0
Amount required for Jetty, Jackson's Bay ...
Amount required for steam-launch
Amount required for saw-mill plant

1,2(50 O 0
600 O O

3,000 0 0
4,860 0 0

£10,315 10 0

Electoral District. ow
"8

'S'S A
o j g In Sown (

o -a In Hay.
-w a. £ i
JSo ; Estimated Gross
£-° ~ Produce.

In Hay.

In Sown Grasses.

In Permanent
Artificial Grass,includingLand
in Hay in pre-
vious Column.

In Potatoes.
go
u

O

=32
Estimated Gross

Produce.

lotara, Jackson's Bay,
Westland

Acres.

103i

Acres. ■ Tons.

6 6

Acres.

m
Acres. Tons.

52} 289

Acres.

3J

Acres.

79-i

Description.
£5

3
to-'

6 'g rE-
o

O 3 03 ""£iSilffo6
s sa a

bo "g

iiS
° i

3.1o a
asj

cr"

ilain roads 1 chain
1 ,.

16 „
18 feet
14 „
6 „

332
62

399

48
8

61u """,,
lorse track
Jlearing ...
)ut-fall drains

8 „ 910
460460

775 775

lide drains

4 feet
2 „
3 „
2 „
n ,,

82
30

317
222
60

ji ""*,t ...
ni

Bridges
'lanked culverts
jog culverts

900
666

1,452

90(

2,ill
Town of Abawata.

1chain

Formed &
metalled.
16 feet

3 feet
2i,,

27
8

16

27itrcets
)ut-fall drains
Side drains
Culverts ... 24

306


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

