D.-LAND Surveyed into Sections, Jackson's Bay.

Descript	Description.		Locality.		Area.			
Suburban	,,,	Arawata		76	A. 809	R. 2		
Rural ,, ,, ,,		Smoothwater Arawata Waitoto Okura Haast		42 31 79 137	14,700	0	0	
			Ì	290	15,509	2	0	

E.—Return showing the Balance due to Settlers, Jackson's Bay Settlement, in accordance with terms of agreement with Government.—£5,574 10s.

F.—Approximate Estimate of Amount required for Public Works, Jackson's Bay Settlement.

ROADS TO BE COMPLET	TED.		£	8.	d.	£	8.	d.
Bay Road, 200 chains, at £13 per chain			2,600	0	0			
Metalling Arawata Road, 330 chains, at £2	per chain		660	0	0			
To complete and metal McLean's Road, W			310	10	0			
Metalling Turnbull Road, 180 chains, at £1		225	0	0				
, ,	•					3,795	10	0
NEW ROADS.		1			į	,		
Smoothwater Road, 40 chains, at £3 10s pe	er chain		140	0	0			
New road south side of Turnbull River, 180		nain	540	0	0			
New road south side of Okura, 180 chains,	at £3 10s. per chain	ıİ	630	0	0			
New Waitoto cross road, 100 chains, at £3	1	350	0	0				
	•					1,660	0	0
Amount required for Jetty, Jackson's Bay			1,260	0	0	-		
Amount required for steam-launch			600	0	0			
Amount required for saw-mill plant	•••		3,000	0	0			
						4,860	0	0
						£10,315	10	0

G.—Account of Land in Cultivation, and of the Agricultural Produce thereof, for the Year ending 31st March, 1877.

Electoral District.	Holdings.	f Land up, but er Crop.	Iı	a Sown G	trasses.	In Po	tatoes.	Crops.	Acres p, in- Sown	
	No. of Hole	Extent of broken up	In Hay. Estimated Gross Produce.		In Permanent Artificial Grass, including Land in Hay in pre- vious Column.	Estimated Gross Produce.		In other Cr	Total No. of under Gro cluding Grasses.	
Totara, Jackson's Bay, Westland	•••	Acres.	Acres.	Tons.	Acres.	Acres.	Tons. 289	Acres.	Acres.	

H.—Abstract of Public Works completed, Jackson's Bay Special Settlement.

Descri	ption.		Width of Clearing.	Width of Formation.	Average Depth.	No. of chains completed.	No. of chains nearly completed.	Square chains.	Covering No. of square feet.	Total chains.	Total square chains.	Total square feet.
Main roads			1 chain	18 feet		332	48					
,,	•••	• • •	1 "	14 ,,		62	8	•••		•••		
"	•••	•••	16 "	6 "		399	61			910		•…
Horse track	•••		8 "			460				460	ļ .	
Clearing	•••							775			775	
Out-fall drains	•••	• • •			4 feet	82						
	•••	•••			2 "	30		•••		•••	•••	
Side drains	•••	• • •			3 "	317		•••	•••		•••	•••
·))	•••	•••	ļ <i></i>		2 ,,	222		•••		•••	•••	•••
"	•••	•••			11/2 ,,	60		•••		711		
Bridges	•••							•••	900			900
Planked culverts	•••		•••	 ,					666			
Log culverts	•••							•••	1,452			2,118
	ARAWATA.			Formed & metalled.		İ .					ĺ	
Streets	•••	•••	1 chain	16 feet	•••	27				27		
Out-fall drains	•••				3 feet	8				•••		
Side drains	•••	• • •			$2\frac{1}{2}$,,	16			•••	24		
Culverts	•••	•••	•••					•••	306	•••	٠	